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WATSONTOWN BRICK CO
PA 405, WATSONTOWN, PA 17777

Facility Information (FRS)
FRS ID: 110001065249

EPA Region: 03

Latitude: 41.16011

Longitude: -76.8716

Industry: 

Indian Country: N
Go To Facility/System Characteristics

Regulatory Interests
Clean Air Act: Operating Major (4209700039)

Clean Water Act: Minor, Permit Effective (PAR214814)

Resource Conservation and Recovery Act: No Information

Safe Drinking Water Act: No Information

Also Reports
Air Emissions Inventory (EIS): 6651411

Greenhouse Gas Emissions (eGGRT): No Information

Toxic Releases (TRI): 17777WTSNTRTE40

Facility/System Characteristics

This page updates dynamically based on your search criteria and selections
 within the page.
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Facility Summary

Enforcement and Compliance Summary

Statute
Insp
 (5

 Years
)

Date of
 Last

 Inspection

Current
 Compliance

 Status

Qtrs in
 NC (of

 12)

Qtrs in
 Signifcant
 Violation

Informal
 Enforcement

 Actions (5 years)

Formal
 Enforcement

 Actions (5 years)

Penalties from Formal
 Enforcement Actions (5

 years)

EPA
 Cases (5
 years)

Penalties from
 EPA Cases (5

 years)

CAA 4 05/15/2013 No Violation 1 0 1 -- -- -- --

CWA 1 03/14/2013 -- 0 0 1 -- -- -- --

Go To Enforcement/Compliance Details

Facility/System Characteristics

Statute Identifer Universe Status Areas Permit Expiration
 Date

Indian
 Country Latitude Longitude

-- 110001065249 -- -- -- -- N 41.16011 -76.8716

CAA 6651411 Brick, Structural Clay, or Clay
 Ceramics Plant Operating -- -- N 41.16011 -76.8716

CAA 4209700039 Major Operating SIP, NSPS, MACT (SECTION 63 NESHAPS), TITLE
 V PERMITS -- N -- --

CWA PAR214814 Minor: General Permit Covered
 Facility Effective Storm Water Industrial 05/31/2016 N 41.069444 -76.851389

EP313 17777WTSNTRTE40 -- -- -- -- -- 41.16011 -76.8716

Facility Contact Information
System Identifer Facility Name Facility Address Contact Name Contact Telephone

FRS 110001065249 WATSONTOWN BRICK CO PA 405, WATSONTOWN, PA 17777 x x

United States
 Environmental Protection Agency


You have been redirected from the former ECHO site to the modernized ECHO, now at echo.epa.gov. Please update your bookmarks, and see our ECHO Modernization Information page to
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Facility SIC Codes
System Identifer SIC Code SIC Desc

TRI 17777WTSNTRTE40 3251 --

AFS 4209700039 3251 --

ICP PAR214814 3251 --

Facility NAICS Codes
System Identifer NAICS Code NAICS Desc

TRI 17777WTSNTRTE40 327121 Brick And Structural Clay Tile Manufacturing

AFS 4209700039 327120 --

EIS 2011 6651411 327120 --

Filter Enforcement and Compliance Information


Include all statutes (default) Restrict information to:
 CAA Only (39)  CWA Only (1)  RCRA Only (0)  SDWA Only (0)

Compliance Monitoring History (5 years)

EIS 2011 6651411 WATSONTOWN BRICK CO/WATSONTOWN PLT PA 405, WATSONTOWN, PA 17777 x x

AFS 4209700039 WATSONTOWN BRICK CO/WATSONTOWN PLT PA 405, WATSONTOWN, PA 17777 x x

ICP PAR214814 WATSONTOWN BRICK CO INC PA 405, WATSONTOWN, PA 17777-0068 x x

TRI 17777WTSNTRTE40 WATSONTOWN BRICK CO RT 405, WATSONTOWN, PA 177770068 x x

Enforcement and Compliance

Statute Source ID System Inspection Type Lead Agency Date Finding

CWA PAR214814 ICP Reconnaissance without Sampling State 03/14/2013 --

CAA 4209700039 AFS STATE PCE/OFF-SITE State 08/30/2011 --

CAA 4209700039 AFS COMPLAINT ON-SITE PCE (STATE) State 09/23/2011 --

CAA 4209700039 AFS STATE PCE/OFF-SITE State 11/01/2011 --

CAA 4209700039 AFS STATE PCE/OFF-SITE State 09/24/2013 --

CAA 4209700039 AFS STATE PCE/OFF-SITE State 08/04/2011 --

CAA 4209700039 AFS STATE PCE/OFF-SITE State 05/14/2009 --

CAA 4209700039 AFS STATE PCE/OFF-SITE State 05/03/2010 --

CAA 4209700039 AFS TITLE V COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION REVIEW BY STATE State 08/30/2011 Findings: IN COMPLIANCE;

CAA 4209700039 AFS STATE PCE/OFF-SITE State 03/18/2013 --

CAA 4209700039 AFS STATE CONDUCTED FCE/ON-SITE State 08/18/2011 --

CAA 4209700039 AFS TITLE V COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION REVIEW BY STATE State 09/29/2009 Findings: IN COMPLIANCE;

CAA 4209700039 AFS PERMIT ON-SITE PCE (STATE) State 11/06/2009 --

CAA 4209700039 AFS STATE PCE/OFF-SITE State 08/02/2013 --

CAA 4209700039 AFS STATE REQ (O/O COND) STACK TEST/NOT OBSV BUT REVWD State 08/06/2013 Findings: STACK TEST PASSED;

CAA 4209700039 AFS STATE PCE/OFF-SITE State 03/14/2014 --

CAA 4209700039 AFS STATE PCE/OFF-SITE State 05/13/2011 --

CAA 4209700039 AFS STATE PCE/OFF-SITE State 03/01/2013 --

CAA 4209700039 AFS STATE PCE/OFF-SITE State 06/02/2010 --

CAA 4209700039 AFS STATE PCE/OFF-SITE State 03/23/2012 --

CAA 4209700039 AFS TITLE V COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION REVIEW BY STATE State 11/30/2010 Findings: IN COMPLIANCE;

CAA 4209700039 AFS STATE REQ (O/O COND) STACK TEST/NOT OBSV BUT REVWD State 10/14/2009 Findings: STACK TEST FAILED;

CAA 4209700039 AFS STATE PCE/OFF-SITE State 05/03/2013 --

CAA 4209700039 AFS STATE PCE/OFF-SITE State 07/30/2012 --

CAA 4209700039 AFS TITLE V COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION REVIEW BY STATE State 09/04/2013 Findings: IN COMPLIANCE;

CAA 4209700039 AFS STATE PCE/OFF-SITE State 03/06/2014 --

CAA 4209700039 AFS STATE CONDUCTED FCE/ON-SITE State 08/17/2010 --

CAA 4209700039 AFS STATE PCE/OFF-SITE State 02/17/2012 --

CAA 4209700039 AFS STATE PCE/OFF-SITE State 11/02/2012 --

CAA 4209700039 AFS STATE CONDUCTED FCE/ON-SITE State 05/15/2013 --

CAA 4209700039 AFS STATE PCE/OFF-SITE State 11/01/2013 --

CAA 4209700039 AFS STATE PCE/OFF-SITE State 05/09/2012 --

CAA 4209700039 AFS STATE CONDUCTED FCE/ON-SITE State 05/31/2012 --

CAA 4209700039 AFS TITLE V COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION REVIEW BY STATE State 08/31/2012 Findings: IN COMPLIANCE;

CAA 4209700039 AFS STATE PCE/OFF-SITE State 10/02/2012 --

http://echo.epa.gov/dfr_data_dictionary#enfcomp
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Three Year Compliance Status by Quarter

Informal Enforcement Actions (5 Years)

Formal Enforcement Actions (5 Years)

Water Quality

CAA 4209700039 AFS STATE PCE/OFF-SITE State 02/03/2011 --

CAA 4209700039 AFS STATE REQ (O/O COND) STACK TEST/NOT OBSV BUT REVWD State 10/14/2010 Findings: STACK TEST PASSED;

CAA 4209700039 AFS STATE PCE/OFF-SITE State 06/21/2011 --

CAA 4209700039 AFS STATE PCE/OFF-SITE State 02/04/2013 --

CAA 4209700039 AFS STATE PCE/OFF-SITE State 04/13/2009 --

Entries in italics are not considered inspections in official counts.

Compliance Summary Data
Statute Source ID Current SNC/HPV Description Current As Of Qtrs in NC (of 12)

CAA 4209700039 No -- 02/15/2014 1

CWA PAR214814 -- -- 09/30/2013 0

Statute Program/Pollutant/Violation
 Type QTR 1 QTR 2 QTR 3 QTR 4 QTR 5 QTR 6 QTR 7 QTR 8 QTR 9 QTR 10 QTR 11 QTR 12

CAA (Source ID: 4209700039)
04/01-
06/30
 2011

07/01-
09/30
 2011

10/01-
12/31
 2011

01/01-
03/31
 2012

04/01-
06/30
 2012

07/01-
09/30
 2012

10/01-
12/31
 2012

01/01-
03/31
 2013

04/01-
06/30
 2013

07/01-
09/30
 2013

10/01-
12/31
 2013

01/01-
03/31
 2014

  Facility-Level Status In Viol No Viol No Viol No Viol No Viol No Viol No Viol No Viol No Viol No Viol No Viol No Viol

  HPV History -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

  Program/Pollutant in
 Current Violation  

CAA SIP V-
Unknown -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

CAA NSPS V-
Unknown -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

CAA MACT (SECTION 63 NESHAPS) -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

CAA TITLE V PERMITS V-
Unknown -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

 

CWA (Source ID: PAR214814)
01/01-
03/31
 2011

04/01-
06/30
 2011

07/01-
09/30
 2011

10/01-
12/31
 2011

01/01-
03/31
 2012

04/01-
06/30
 2012

07/01-
09/30
 2012

10/01-
12/31
 2012

01/01-
03/31
 2013

04/01-
06/30
 2013

07/01-
09/30
 2013

10/01-
12/31
 2013

  Facility-Level Status No Viol No Viol No Viol No Viol No Viol No Viol No Viol No Viol No Viol No Viol No Viol No Viol

  SNC/RNC History -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Statute Source ID Type of Action Lead Agency Date

CAA 4209700039 STATE NOV ISSUED State 06/03/2010

CWA PAR214814 Notice of Violation State 04/08/2013

Statute Source ID Type of Action Lead Agency Date Penalty Penalty Description

No data records returned

ICIS Case History (5 years)
Primary

 Law/Section
Case
 No.

Case
 Type

Lead
 Agency

Case
 Name

Issued/Filed
 Date

Settlement
 Date

Federal
 Penalty

State/Local
 Penalty

SEP
 Cost

Comp Action
 Cost

No data records returned

Environmental Conditions

Permit ID Watershed
 (HUC 8) Watershed Name (HUC 8) Watershed

 (HUC 12) Watershed Name (HUC 12) Receiving Waters Impaired
 Waters

Combined Sewer
 System?

PAR214814 02050206 LOWER WEST BRANCH
 SUSQUEHANNA 020502061205 Muddy Run-Lower West Branch

 Susquehanna River
West Branch

 Susquehanna River No --

Air Quality
Non-Attainment Area? Pollutant(s)

No Ozone

No Lead

http://echo.epa.gov/dfr_data_dictionary#compbyqtr
http://echo.epa.gov/dfr_data_dictionary#envcond
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TRI History of Reported Chemicals Released in Pounds per Year at Site

Demographic Profle of Surrounding Area (3 Miles)

No Particulate Matter

Pollutants

Year Total Air Emissions Surface Water Discharges Underground Injections Releases to Land Total On-site Releases Total Off-site Releases

2004 40 0 -- -- 40 26,252

2005 51 0 -- -- 51 24,246

2006 45 0 -- -- 45 15,333

2007 37,960 0 -- -- 37,960 26,894

2008 19,804 0 -- -- 19,804 16,532

2009 2,067 0 -- -- 2,067 7,460

2010 1,294 0 -- -- 1,294 10,731

2011 11,133 -- -- -- 11,133 1,357

2012 12,777 -- -- -- 12,777 7,815

TRI Total Releases and Transfers by Chemical and Year
Chemical Name 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012

ALUMINUM (FUME OR DUST) 2833 2093 -- 3078 1689 516 908 96 467

BARIUM COMPOUNDS 5297 6599 6386 7441 3517 3669 5988 500 2966

CHROMIUM COMPOUNDS(EXCEPT
 CHROMITE ORE MINED IN THE TRANSVAAL
 REGION)

7013 6058 2564 6670 7147 2186 3838 403 1978

COPPER COMPOUNDS 4560 2338 -- 2832 1359 -- -- -- --

HYDROCHLORIC ACID (1995 AND AFTER
 ACID AEROSOLS ONLY) -- -- -- -- -- 657 -- -- --

HYDROGEN FLUORIDE -- -- -- 37915 19773 1402 1291 11122 12761

MANGANESE COMPOUNDS 6589 7209 6428 6918 2851 1097 -- 369 2420

Demographic Profle

Select radius: 3 miles
This section provides demographic information regarding the community surrounding the facility. ECHO compliance data alone are not sufficient to determine whether
 violations at a particular facility had negative impacts on public health or the environment. Statistics are based upon the 2010 US Census and American Community
 Survey data, and are accurate to the extent that the facility latitude and longitude listed below are correct. The latitude and longitude are obtained from the EPA
 Locational Reference Table (LRT) when available.

Radius of Area: 3 Land Area: 96% Households in Area: 1,847

Center latitude: 41.16011 Water Area: 4% Housing Units in Area: 2,002

Center Longitude: -76.8716 Population Density: 176/sq.mi. Households on Public Assistance: 36

Total Persons: 4,847 Percent Minority: 5% Persons Below Poverty Level: 1,928

Race Breakdown Persons (%) Age Breakdown Persons (%)

White: 4,641 (95.75%) Child 5 years and younger: 324 (6.68%)

African-American: 103 (2.13%) Minors 17 years and younger: 1,162 (23.97%)

Hispanic-Origin: 80 (1.65%) Adults 18 years and older: 3,686 (76.05%)

Asian/Pacifc Islander: 14 (.29%) Seniors 65 years and older: 728 (15.02%)

American Indian: 15 (.31%)

Other/Multiracial: 74 (1.53%)

Education Level (Persons 25 & older) Persons (%) Income Breakdown Households (%)

Less than 9th Grade: 203 (5.99%) Less than $15,000: 362 (10.69%)

9th through 12th Grade: 467 (13.79%) $15,000 - $25,000: 318 (16.42%)

High School Diploma: 1,589 (46.91%) $25,000 - $50,000: 507 (26.17%)

Some College/2-yr: 766 (22.62%) $50,000 - $75,000: 457 (23.59%)

B.S./B.A. or More: 362 (10.69%) Greater than $75,000: 388 (20.03%)

http://echo.epa.gov/dfr_data_dictionary#pollutants
http://echo.epa.gov/dfr_data_dictionary#demographic
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